508750122 09/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI484479

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
HUNTINGTON BANCS	HARES INCOR	RPORATED	09/04/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	THE HUNTI	THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK			
Street Address:	41 S. High S	41 S. High Street			
City:	Columbus	Columbus			
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	43215	43215			
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 8				
Property Type	•	Number			
		7611			
		6802			
_ · ·		6032			
Application Number:		0125			
Application Number:		5284			
Application Number:		0830			
		6877			
		38733			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	4048	156550			
			is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>using a fax number, li</i> Phone:	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will b 156500	be sent via US Mall.		
Email:	4048156500 husmith@ktslaw.com				
Correspondent Name		Chin Smith			
Address Line 1:		Peachtree Street NE			
Address Line 2:		2800			
		ta, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		115151-1437581			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
		Hui Chin Smith			
SIGNATURE:		Hui Chin Smith	— PATENT —		

508750122

PATENT REEL: 068538 FRAME: 0558

DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Assignment - Huntington Bancshares Incorporated to The Huntington National Bank#page1.tiff					
source=Assignment - Huntington Bancshares Incorporated to The Huntington National Bank#page2.tiff					
source=Assignment - Huntington Bancshares Incorporated to The Huntington National Bank#page3.tiff					

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 41 South High Street, Columbus, OH 43215 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), has agreed to assign the following United States Applications and Letters Patents (see Exhibit A).

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, having a place of business at 41 S. High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Inventions and Patent Applications throughout the world.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor:

- 1. Has assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold, and hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sells to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to:
 - (a) the Invention throughout the world,
 - (b) all of the Patent Applications, the right to claim priority to the Patent Application, and all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations of any of the Patent Application, all for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and
 - (c) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Patent Rights (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue any and all of the Patent Rights to Assignee.
- 3. Agrees to sign, and procure signature of, all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, assignments and petitions, and, at Assignee's expense, perform any other acts necessary in Assignee's reasonable opinion in connection with prosecution, maintenance or enforcement of any of the Patent Rights.
- 4. Agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 068538 FRAME: 0560 Signed on the date set forth below.

Assignor (Conveying Party) HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED

By: Kristen L. Lewis

Date: 09/04/2024

Name: Kristen L. Lewis

Title: VP, Associate General Counsel

Signed on the date set forth below.

Assignee (Receiving Party) THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

By:

Anthony Hahn

Date: 09/04/2024

Name: Anthony Hahn

Title: VP, Associate General Counsel

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>					
Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>		
11/187,611	07/22/2005	Arrangements And Methods For Automatically Dispersing And Tracking Funds	Issued		
11/956,802	12/14/2007	Computer-Facilitated Secure Account-Transaction	Issued		
16/716,032	12/16/2019	Extensible Alerts Platform	Issued		
17/110,125	12/02/2020	Extensible Alerts Platform	Issued		
16/165,284	10/19/2018	Systems And Methods For Managing Device Privileges	Issued		
17/140,830	01/04/2021	Methods And Systems For Rendering A Line Of Credit Micro Loan	Pending		
17/166,877	02/03/2021	Methods And Systems For Rendering Access To Funds In Real Time From A Deposit	Pending		
17/188,733	03/01/2021	Methods And Systems For Rendering Early Access To Paychecks	Pending		